25-05

FORM PTO-1594



U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
Datent and	Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01)	IRA		- 40004	<b>!</b>	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 05/3	1/2002)	1039	049094	t	
To the Honora	ble Commissioner of Patents and				cuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying part Silicon Valley Bank 3003 Tasman Drive-HA1 Santa Clara, CA 95054	ty(ies):		2. Name and Name SARO Internal Add	d address of receivin DS CORPORATION Iress:	g party(ies):
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☑ Corporation- State: <b>De</b>	☐ Association ☐ Limited Partne laware ☐ Other		Street Addre	ess: 10900 NE 8TH \$	STREET SUITE 700
Additional name(s) of con-	veying party(ies) attached?	]Yes ⊠ No	City: BELLI	EVUE State: WA	ZIP: 98004
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☐ Assignment	☐Merger	:	☐ Associa☐ General	l Partnership	
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		□ Corpora	Partnership ation-State	
☑ Other Release			designation is	s attached: 🔲 Yes 🔲	
Execution Date: 7/19/05			Additional na	me(s) & address(es) at	tached?   Tes   No
4. Application number(s) of	or registration number(s):				0PR/F 25
A. Trademark Application	n No.(s)		B. Tradem	ark No.(s)	
74207012			1559257	1677451	Application approximate the second se
74479381			1587265	1675867	
74518282			1674015	2072086	9 5
74521906			1673255	1884730	
	Addition	al numbers atta	1672592	′es ⊠ No	<u> </u>
	Addition	ai ilumbers att	acrica:		
5. Name and address of p concerning document sho	party to whom correspondence buld be mailed:	e	6. Total nui	mber of applications	and registrations involved: 13
Name: Silicon Valley Ba	nk		7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 340.00
Internal Address: Loan Do	ocumentation HA155		⊠ Enclose		
Street Address: 3003 Tas			Authori	zed to be charged to	deposit account
City: Santa Clara	State: Ca	ZIP: 95054		account number:	if paying by deposit account)
		DO NOT USE	1		ייים וויים אורים וויים אינים וויים אינים וויים אינים וויים ו
		50,110,1 002			340€
9. Statement and signature					
To the best of my knowledge	e and belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and	correct and a	ny attached copy is a tr	ue copy of the original document.
Name of Person Signing	to Jo	ska Signati	J <i>oales</i> ure	<u>w</u>	7/19/05- Date
	Total number of page	es including cove	er sheet, attac	hments, and document	

07/26/2005 ECOOPER 00000085 74207012

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 DP 300.00 10 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of <u>Saros Corporation</u> ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain <u>Security Agreement</u>, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on <u>January 11</u>, 1996, Reel <u>1421</u>, Frame <u>0711</u>.

Dated: July 19, 2005

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Marine Ofigeneda

Name: Manbel Highreda
Title: Operatures Sparred

h:\docs\ipagrmts\3release

**RECORDED: 07/25/2005** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003196 FRAME: 0969